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Cooktop over built-in oven approved combinations

A\ IMPORTANT: When installing an oven in combination, a minimum distance between the ovens is required. Refer to
the oven installation manual for all other measurements.

Appliances that are not listed must be approved under local codes and/or by the local authority having jurisdiction. For
the latest updates to the approved oven/cooktop combination, refer to the website listed in your appliance’s installation

instructions.

Please note that gas cooktops may require a 3/8'" street elbow (not provided) at the regulator outlet for installation

above a built-in oven.

OVENS, COOKTOPS, AND DRAWERS approved to be installed in combination and the installation has been certified by DEKRA:

Built-in ovens

Steam ovens
(5) HSLPxxx1UC

Conventional ovens

(1) HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

(2) HBExxx1UC

(3) HBExxx2UC

**Induction

NITxxx8UC
NITxxxQUC
NITxxxQUC
NITxxx1UC
NITxxx8SUC
NITxxx9SUC
NITxxx0SUC

Cooktops

**Electric

NEMxxx6UC
NETxxx8UC
NETxxx9UC
NETxxx8SUC
NETxxx?9SUC

Gas
(1) NGMxxx6UC

(2) NGM5456UC
NGM5458UC
NGM5453UC
NGM3450UC
(3) NGMxxx7UC
(4) NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx1UC
NGMxxx0UC
NGMxxx9UC

** Refer to product installation instructions.

OVENS, COOKTOPS, AND DRAWERS approved by BSH Home Appliances Corporation to be installed in

suitability of the combination has not been evaluated by DEKRA:

combination. The

Built-in ovens

Conventional Built-in Microwave
ovens microwaves drawers Speed ovens
(4) HBExxx3UC  (8) HMB5xxx2UC (9) HMDxxx3UC (6)
HMDxxx1UC HMCPxxx2UC
HMBxxx5UC HMC8xxx2UC
HMC5015xUC
(|-7|I)VIC54 1UC
Warmin XX
drawerg Storage drawer HMC5Axx2UC
(10) (11) HSD5051UC
HWD5051UC
HWD5751UC
WDxxx1UC

Cooktops

**|Induction **Electric
NITxxx8UC NEMxxx6UC
NITxxx9UC NETxxx8UC
NITxxxQUC NETxxx2UC
NITxxx1UC NETxxx8SUC
NITxxx8SUC NETxxx9SUC
NITxxx9SUC
NITxxx0SUC

Gas

(1) NGMxxx6UC

(2) NGM5456UC
NGM5458UC
NGM5453UC
NGM3450UC

(3) NGMxxx7UC

(4) NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx0UC
NGMxxx1UC
NGMxxx9UC

** Refer to product installation instructions.



Cooktop over built-in oven combination installation requirements

en-us

Reference the table below for dimensions. All dimensions are inches (mm). Refer to the product installation guide for all

other measurements.

When installing an oven or oven with a drawer in combination with a cooktop, a minimum distance between the cabinet
floor and countertop (B) is required.

L —

i
|

Oven installation requirements

Oven type

(1) Conventional
(2) Conventional
(3) Conventional
(4) Conventional
(5) Steam oven

(7) Speed oven

(6 & 8) Microwave & speed
oven

(6 & 8) Microwave & speed

oven with (10) warming
drawer

(9) Microwave drawer

A B min.
284" (718) 31" (794)

23" (584) 27%" (705)
23"/, (585) 27'3/,," (707)
23" (584) 27%" (705)
19%" (488) 233/, (594)
17%" (450)  22%" (572)
194 (488) 24" (609)

28Ya" (718) 31%" (794)

1413/, (376) 20" (508)

C max.

43" (121)

8% (210)

83/,4" (208)

8% (210)

125/g"(321)

13%2" (343)
12" (306)

43" (121)

16" (406)

**Cooktop installation requirements (min. wall

M

" (610
"(610

" (610
4" (610

D:24"(610)
E: 24 '(610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)

(610)

(610)

(610)

(610)

D:24" (610
E: 24" (610

D:24" (610
E: 24" (610

D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)

D:24" (610
E: 24" (610

)
)

m O

mo MO MO MO MO MO Mg mo

spacing)
(2) (3)
: 3" (76) D:24" (610)
: 4" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24"(610)
4" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24" (610)
4' (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24"(610)
4'" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24" (610)
4" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24"(610)
4" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24" (610)
: 4" (102) E: 24" (610)
2 3" (76) D:24" (610)
4" (102) E: 24" (610)
: 3" (76) D:24" (610)
: 4" (102) E: 24" (610)

(4)

D:16" (406
E: 16" (406
D:16" (406
E: 16" (406
D:16" (406

16" (406

(406)
(406)
6" (4006)
(406)
(406)
E: 16" (406)
D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)
D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)
D:16" (406)
E: 16" (406)
D:16"(406)
E: 16" (406)

6" (406
16" (406

D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)

D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)

** Refer to product installation instructions for all other installation dimensions.
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Side-by-side built-in oven approved combinations

Single ovens, microwaves, speed ovens, and drawers approved by BSH Home Appliances Corporation to be installed in
combination.

IMPORTANT: When installing an oven in combination, a minimum distance between the ovens is required. Refer to the
oven installation manual for all other measurements.

Do not install a self-cleaning oven beside another self-cleaning oven.

Appliances that are not listed must be approved under local codes and/or by the local authority having jurisdiction. For
the latest updates to the approved combination, refer to the website listed in your appliance’s installation instructions.

Conventional ovens Built-in microwaves Steam ovens Speed ovens Warming drawer
HBLxxx1RUC HMB50152UC HSLP451UC HMC80152UC HWD5051UC
HBLxxx4RUC HMC80252UC

HBLxxx1LUC HMC80242UC

HBLxxx4LUC HMCP0252UC

HBLxxx1UC

HBLxxx3UC

HBLxxx4UC

HBNxxx1UC

Coffee maker with trim kit
BCM8450UC + HEZCMT3050

Refer to product installation instructions.

The suitability of the following combination has been evaluated by CSA.

Steam ovens

HSLP451UC

Warming drawer
HWD5051UC

Conventional ovens

HBLxxxTRUC
HBLxxx4RUC
HBLxxx1LUC
HBLxxx4LUC
HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

Refer to product installation instructions.

Standard side-by-side-by-side installation

Configuration Left oven type Middle oven type Right oven type

Conventional oven Steam/speed/microwave Conventional oven

Side-by-side-by-side 1

Steam, speed, or microwave Conventional oven** Steam, speed, or microwave

Side-by-side-by-side 2

** Bottom hinge door models only. Side hinge door not recommended.
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Flush side-by-side-by-side installation

en-us

Combination type

Left reveal cleat

Right reveal cleat

C
Cutout width

D
Cutout width

E
Cutout width

Flush bottom hinge |%" (19) %" (19) 297" (743) 2872"(724) 29" (743)
door

Flush left hinge door 1%" (38) *N/A | S.O. 30" (762) *N/A | S.O. *N/A | S.O.
Flush right hinge door *N/A | S.0. 1" (38) *N/A | S.O. *N/A | S.O. 30" (762)

*Installation not recommended.
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Guide de combinaison approuvé pour la table de cuisson sur four
encastré

/\ IMPORTANT : lors de I'installation combinée d'un four, une distance minimale entre les fours est requise. Reportez-
vous au manuel d'installation du four pour toutes les autres mesures.

Les cuisinieres qui ne sont pas énumérées ci-dessus doivent étre approuvées en vertu des codes locaux et/ou par
['autorité locale compétente. Pour les derniéres mises a jour de la combinaison approuvée du four/de la table de cuisson,
reportez vous au site Web répertorié dans les instructions d'installation de votre appareil.

Les tables de cuisson éc?az peuvent nécessiter un coude de rue de 3/8 po (non fourni) a la sortie du régulateur pour une
installation au-dessus du four encastré.

Les FOURS, CUISINIERES ET TIROIR suivants sont approuvés pour une installation combinée et I'installation a été
certifiée par la DEKRA :

Fours encastrables Tables de cuisson

Four conventionnel Fours a vapeur |**Induction Electrique Gaz
(1) HBLxxx1UC (5) HSLPxxxTUC |NITxxx8UC NEMxxx6UC (1) NGMxxx6UC
HBLxxx3UC NITxxx9UC NETxxx8UC
HBLxxx4UC NITxxxQUC NETxxx9UC
HBNxxx1UC NITxxx1UC NETxxx8SUC
NITxxx8SUC NETxxx9SUC
NITxxx9SUC
NITxxx0SUC
(2) HBExxx1UC (2) NGM5456UC
NGM5458UC
NGM5453UC
NGM3450UC

(3) HBExxx2UC (3) NGMxxx7UC

(4) NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx1UC
NGMxxx0UC
NGMxxx9UC

* Instructions d'install du produit de référence.

Les FOURS, CUISINIERES ET TIROIRS suivants sont approuvés par BSH Home Appliances Corporation pour étre
installés en combinaison. Ces produits, identifiés dans le tableau ci-dessous, peuvent étre installés en combinaison.
La compatibilité de la combinaison n'a pas été évaluée par le DEKRA :

Fours encastrables Tables de cuisson
fomventionnel  oncaoivd oS Mechou'1®S Fona CUISSOM lesinduction  **Electrique  Gaz
(4) HBExxx3UC (8) HMB5xxx2UC (9) HMDxxx3UC (6) NITxxx8UC NEMxxx6UC (1) NGMxxx6UC
HMDxxx1UC HMCPxxx2UC  |NITxxx9UC NETxxx8UC
HMC8xxx2UC NITxxxQUC NETxxx9UC
HMC5015xUC | NITxxx1UC NETxxx8SUC
NITxxx8SUC NETxxx?SUC
NITxxx9SUC
NITxxx0SUC
(7) (2) NGM5456UC
Tiroir-réchaud  1iroir de HMCS4xx1UC NGM5458UC
rangement HMC54xx2UC NGM5453UC
NGM3450UC
(10) (11) HSD5051UC (3) NGMxxx7UC
HWD5051UC
HWD5751UC
HWDxxx1UC
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(4) NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx0UC
NGMxxx1UC
NGMxxx9UC

** |nstructions d'install du produit de référence.

Installation de la combinaison de la table de cuisson sur le four intégré

Consultez le tableau ci-dessous pour dimensions. Dimensions en pouces (mm). Consulter le tableau pour les dimensions.
Consulter le guide d'installation du four pour toutes les autres mesures.

Lorsque vous installez un four ou un four avec un tiroir en combinaison avec une table de cuisson, une distance minimale
entre le dessous des armoires et le dessus du comptoir (B) est nécessaire.

e —

— | O [——

Exigences d'installation du four

Type de four A B min.

28%a" (71 19" (794
(1) Conventionnel 8%" (718)  31%" (794)

" 3/
(2) Conventionnel 23" (584) 27" (705)

(3) Conventionnel 23" (585)  27"" (707)

(4) Conventionnel 23" (584) 27%" (705)

1/, 11 3/ n
W) e & v 19%" (488)  23°/g" (594)

AL 1n
(7) Four rapide 17%" (450)  22%" (572)

(6 & 8) Micro-ondes & four 197 (488) 24" (609)
rapide

(6 & 8) Micro onde & four 28%" (718)  31%" (794)
rapide avec (10) tiroir
chauffant

13 " "
(9) Micro-ondes a tiroir s " (B 1AV ()

C max.

4% (121)
8" (210)
83/, (208)
8" (210)
12%/g"(321)
131" (343)
12" (306)

43" (121)

16" (406)

**Exigences d'installation de la table de
cuisson (espacement des murs min.)

(M

D:24"(610)
E: 24'(610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)
D:24" (61
E: 24" (610

10
10
10
0)
)

D:24"(610)
E: 24" (610)

B

mo MO MO MO MO MO mQo mo

D:
E:

: 3" (76)
1 4" (102)
1 3" (76)

4" (102)

: 3" (76)

4" (102)

1 3" (76)

4" (102)

: 3" (76)

4" (102)

1 3" (76)

4" (102)

: 3" (76)
: 4" (102)

1 3" (76)

4" (102)

3" (76)
4" (102)

124" (610)

24" (610)

124" (610)
124" (610)

D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)

D: 16" (406)
E: 16" (406)

** |nstructions d'install du produit de référence pour toutes les autres dimensions d'installation.
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Guide de combinaison approuvé pour la céte a cote sur four encastré

Fours simples, micro-ondes, fours rapides et tiroirs approuvés par BSH Home Appliances Corporation pour étre installés
en combinaison.

IMPORTANT : lors de l'installation combinée d'un four, une distance minimale entre les fours est requise. Reportez-vous
au manuel d'installation du four pour toutes les autres mesures.

N'installez pas un four auto-nettoyant a c6té d'un autre four auto-nettoyant.

Les cuisiniéres qui ne sont pas énumérées ci-dessus doivent étre approuvées en vertu des codes locaux et/ou par
I'autorité locale compétente. Pour les derniéres mises a jour de la combinaison approuvée, reportez vous au site Web
répertorié dans les instructions d'installation de votre appareil.

Four conventionnel Micro-ondes encastré Fours a vapeur Four a cuisson rapide Tiroir-réchaud
HBLxxx1RUC HMB50152UC HSLP451UC HMC80152UC HWD5051UC
HBLxxx4RUC HMC80252UC
HBLxxx1LUC HMC80242UC
HBLxxx4LUC HMCP0252UC
HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

Machine a café mit trousse de garnitures

BCM8450UC + HEZCMT3050
Instructions d'install du produit de référence.

La compatibilité de la combinaison été évaluée par le CSA.

Tiroir-réchaud
HWD5051UC

Four conventionnel

HBLxxx1RUC
HBLxxx4RUC
HBLxxx1LUC
HBLxxx4LUC
HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

Instructions d'install du produit de référence.

Fours a vapeur
HSLP451UC

Installation cote a cote a cote standard

Configuration Type de four gauche Type de four central Type de four droit

Codte 3 cdte a cote 1 |Four conventionnel Vapeur / vitesse / four a micro-ondes |Four conventionnel

Vapeur / vitesse ou four a Four conventionnel **

micro-ondes

Vapeur / vitesse ou four a

Cote a cote a cote 2 .
micro-ondes

** Modules de porte a charniére inférieure uniquement. La porte a charniére latérale n'est pas recommandée.
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<~— 30" (762) ——

<—30" (762) ——»

<~—30" (762)——

Ya" Ya" Ya" ¥a"

(19> ¢1=(19)  (19)>] | [+(19)
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o (724) ] (724 I (729) ;

_________________________________________________________

< 29 %" (755) —>

va" (6)

< 20 %" (755)

Va" (6)

Installation cote a cote a cote standard d'affleurement

—‘:‘ \: 29 %" (755)—»‘

Al A B (4 D E
Type de combinaison Taquetdegauche | Taquet de droite | Largeur découpe Largeur découpe Largeur découpe
Porte charniere %" (19) %" (19) 294" (743) 28Y2"'(724) 294" (743)
inférieure affleurant
Porte charnicre 1" (38) *N/A | S.O. 30" (762) *N/A | S.O. *N/A | S.O.
inférieure affleurant
gauche
Porte charniere *N/A | S.O. 1" (38) *N/A | S.O. *N/A | S.O. 30" (762)
affleurant gauche

* |Installation non recommandée.
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Guia para placa de coccidon sobre horno de combinacién empotrable
aprobado

/\ IMPORTANTE: al instalar un horno en combinacién, es necesario mantener una distancia minima entre los hornos.
Para el resto de medidas, consulte el manual de instalacion del horno.

Las placas de coccion que no aparecen en la siguiente lista deben ser aprobadas en virtud de los reglamentos locales o

de la autoridad local competente. Para comprobar las dltimas actualizaciones del funcionamiento combinado de horno/
placa de coccién aprobados, consultar la pagina web que aparece en las instrucciones de montaje del aparato.

Las parrillas de gas pueden necesitar un codo exterior de 3/8" (no incluido) en la salida del regulador en las instalaciones
sobre hornos empotrables.

La instalacién en funcionamiento combinado de los siguientes HORNOS, PLACAS DE COCCION Y CAJONES ha sido
aprobada y certificada por DEKRA:

Hornos empotrables Placas de coccién

Hornos de

. . Gas
coccionalvapor

Hornos convencionales **Induccién **Electricidad

(1) HBLxxx1UC (5) HSLPxxxTUC [NITxxx8UC NEMxxx6UC (1) NGMxxx6UC
HBLxxx3UC NITxxxQUC NETxxx8UC
HBLxxx4UC NITxxxQUC NETxxxQUC
HBNxxx1UC NITxxx1UC NETxxx8SUC
NITxxx8SUC NETxxx?2SUC
NITxxx2SUC
NITxxx0SUC
(2) HBExxx1UC (2) NGM5456UC
NGM5458UC
NGM5453UC
NGM3450UC

(3) HBExxx2UC (3) NGMxxx7UC
(4) NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx1UC
NGMxxx0UC

NGMxxx9UC

**Producto de referencia Instrucciones de instalacién.

Los siguientes HORNOS, PLACAS DE COCCION Y CAJONES estan aprobados por BSH Home Appliances Corporation
para ser instalados en combinacién. Estos productos, identificados en la siguiente tabla, pueden ser instalados en
combinacion. La idoneidad de la instalacion en combinacién no ha sido evaluada por la DEKRA:

Hornos empotrables Placas de coccidn
Cajon de
Hornos Microondas almacenamiento,
. Microondas para Horno rapido | **Induccién **Electricidad Gas
convencionales empotrable .. .
cajon, Cajones
calientaplatos
(4) HBExxx3UC (8) (9) HMDxxx3UC (6) NITxxx8UC NEMxxx6UC (1) NGMxxx6UC
HMBS5xxx2UC ~ HMDxxx1UC HMCPxxx2UC  INITxxx9UC ~ NETxxx8UC
HMC8xxx2UC NITxxxOUC ~ NETxxx9UC
HMC5015xUC  INITxxx1UC ~ NETxxx8SUC
NITxxx8SUC  NETxxx9SUC
NITxxx9SUC
NITxxx0SUC
(7) (2)

.. Cajén de HMC54xx1UC NGM5456UC
Cajon almacena- HMC54xx2UC NGM5458UC
calientaplatos miento NGM5453UC

NGM3450UC
(10) HWD5051UC (11) (3) NGMxxx7UC
HWD5751UC HSD5051UC
HWDxxx1UC

11
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(4)

NGMxxx8UC
NGMxxx0UC
NGMxxx1UC

**Producto de referencia Instrucciones de instalacién.

Instalacion de placas de coccidon sobre hornos combinados empotrables

Ver la tabla a continuacidn como referencia. Las dimensiones se indican en pulgadas (milimetros). Para el resto de

medidas, consulte la guia de instalaciéon del producto.

Al instalar un horno/horno con cajén en combinacién con una placa de coccién, es necesario mantener una distancia
minima entre el piso del gabinete y la cubierta (B). Consultar la tabla para ver dimensiones. Para el resto de medidas,

consulte la guia de instalaciéon del horno.

—— ——

— [ () [-——

Requisitos de instalacisn del horno Requisitos de instalacion de la placa de coccién
9 (espacio hasta la pared min.)
Tipo de horno A B min. C max. (1) (2) (3) (4)

. 28Y" (718) 31" (794) 4% (121) |D:24" (610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
(1) Convencional E: 24 "(610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)

. 23" (584) 27%" (705)  8%" (210) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
(2) Convencional E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)

. 231, " (585) 2713/, (707) 83" (208) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76)  D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
(3) Convencional 10 1 16 E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)

. 23" (584) 27%" (705)  8%" (210) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
(4) Convencional E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)
(5) Horno de coccién al 197" (488) 23%" (594) 125" (321) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76)  D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
e E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)

. 17%" (450) 22" (572) 13" (343) |D: 24" (610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
(7) Horno rapido E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)
(6 & 8) Microondas 197 (488) 24" (609) 12" (306) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
b e E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)
(6 & 8) Microondas + 28%" (718)  31%" (794)  4%" (121) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76) ~ D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
horno rapido (10) con E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)
cajon calientaplatos
(9) Microondas para 143" (376) 20" (508) 16" (406) |D:24"(610) D: 3" (76) D: 24" (610) D: 16" (406)
el E: 24" (610) E: 4" (102) E: 24" (610) E: 16" (406)

** Producto de referencia Instrucciones de instalacién para todas las deméas dimensiones de instalacion.
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es-mx

Guia del funcionamiento combinado de hornos empotrados uno al lado
del otro

Hornos sencillos, microondas, hornos rapidos y cajones aprobados por BSH Home Appliances Corporation para ser
instalados en combinacién.

IMPORTANTE: al instalar un horno en combinacién, es necesario mantener una distancia minima entre los hornos. Para el
resto de medidas, consulte el manual de instalacion del horno.

No instalar un horno de limpieza automatica junto a otro horno de limpieza automatica.

Las placas de coccién que no aparecen en la siguiente lista deben ser aprobadas en virtud de los reglamentos locales o
de la autoridad local competente. Para comprobar las dltimas actualizaciones del funcionamiento combinado de horno/

placa de coccién aprobados, consultar la pagina web que aparece en las instrucciones de montaje del aparato.

Hornos convencionales

Hornos de microondas

Hornos de coccién al
vapor

Hornos rapidos

Cajén de
almacenamiento

HBLxxxTRUC
HBLxxx4RUC

HMB50152UC

HSLP451UC

HMC80152UC
HMC80252UC

HWD5051UC

HBLxxx1LUC
HBLxxx4LUC
HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

Cafetera con kit embellecedor
BCM8450UC + HEZCMT3050
Producto de referencia Instrucciones de instalacién.

HMC80242UC
HMCP0252UC

La aptitud de la combinacién ha sido evaluada por CSA.

Cajén de
almacenamiento

HWD5051UC

Hornos convencionales Hornos de coccién al vapor

HBLxxxTRUC
HBLxxx4RUC
HBLxxx1LUC
HBLxxx4LUC
HBLxxx1UC
HBLxxx3UC
HBLxxx4UC
HBNxxx1UC

Producto de referencia Instrucciones de instalacion.

HSLP451UC
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Instalacion estandar side-by-side-by-side

es-mx

Configuracién

Tipo horno izquierdo

Tipo horno central

Tipo horno derecho

Side-by-side-by-side 1

Horno convencional

Vapor / velocidad / microondas

Horno convencional

Side-by-side-by-side 2

Vapor, velocidad o microondas

Horno convencional**

Vapor, velocidad o

microondas

** Solo mddulos para puertas con bisagra inferior. No se recomienda colocar la puerta abatible en el lateral.

<— 30" (762) ——»+—30" (762) ——»<— 30" (762)——»
2 Y A 2
(19)~ ¢ [=(19) (19)> | +(19)
428 1/2—> 4+ 28 1/2—> +_ 281" 3
L (724) L] (724) L 724 :

_________________________________________________________

< 29 %" (755) —»‘ ‘« 29 %" (755) —‘:‘

-« 29 %" (755)—»‘

»yn 6) »yu (6
Instalacion enrasada side-by-side-by-side
Tipo funcionamiento Ti d? Tira d ? (o4 D E
combinado Ir?qu?ie::‘lzrco lradefeca'n:rco Ancho del recorte | Ancho del recorte | Ancho del recorte
Puertaabatibleinferior |%' (19) %" (19) 294" (743) 282" (724) 294" (743)
Puerta abatible a la 1" (38) N/D* 30" (762) N/D* N/D*
izquierda
Puerta abatible a la N/D* 1" (38) N/D* N/D* 30" (762)
derecha

*Instalacién no recomendada.

A
R = N
.
(25)

3/4“
<« (19)

D ———»

%n
(19)— ¢

V2" (6)

29 %" (755)—>‘ l:ZQ %" (755) 4>‘ LZQ ¥a" (755)—>‘

Ve (6)

""" |

S
L (622)
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10 Thank you for buying a
MyBosch Bosch Home Appliance!

Register your new device on MyBosch now and profit directly from:

» Expert tips & tricks for your appliance

¢ Warranty extension options

» Discounts for accessories & spare-parts

» Digital manual and all appliance data at hand

e Easy access to Bosch Home Appliances Service

Free and easy registration — also on mobile phones:
www.bosch-home.com/welcome

.. Looking for help?
o You'll find it here.

Expert advice for your Bosch home appliances, help with problems or a
repair from Bosch experts.

Find out everything about the many ways Bosch can support you:
www.bosch-home.com/service

Contact data of all countries are listed in the attached service directory.

BSH Home Appliances Corporation

1901 Main Street, Suite 600

Irvine, CA 92614

USA

www.bosch-home.com

1-800-944-2904

© 2024 BSH Home Appliances Corporation

8001319198 - B
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